# By Email

# THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

## **ORDER NO. 02**

Dated Guwahati, the 07th January, 2025

Hon'ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to reconstitute the Committee for overseeing the overall arrangement of the 76<sup>th</sup> Republic Day Celebration at the Gauhati High Court with the following Hon'ble Members:-.

Name of Committee	Hon'ble Members
Committee for overseeing the overall	1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lanusungkum Jamir
arrangement of the 76 <sup>th</sup> Republic Day Celebration	2. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manash Ranjan Pathak
	3. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Michael Zothankhuma
	4. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suman Shyam
	5. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kalyan Rai Surana
	6. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Medhi
	7. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumitra Saikia
	8. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Parthivjyoti Saikia

### By Order,

#### Sd/- Chatra Bhukhan Gogoi **REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)**

### Memo No. HC. III - 17/2024/98-121 /G dated Guwahati, the 07th January, 2025. Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar ( \_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2/ The Registrar (Itanagar Permanent Bench/Aizawl Bench/Kohima Bench).
- 3. The Secretary, Gauhati High Court Legal Services Committee, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 4. The Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati
- The Joint Registrar ( \_\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
  The Deputy Registrar (\_\_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati \_\_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 7. The Librarian-cum-Research Officer, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 8. The Special Officer, Translation Wing, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 9. The Assistant Registrar (\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 10. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lanusungkum Jamir, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 11. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manash Ranjan Pathak, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 12. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Michael Zothankhuma, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 13. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Suman Shyam, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

- 14. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kalyan Rai Surana, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 15. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Medhi, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 16. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumitra Saikia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 17. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Parthivjyoti Saikia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 18. The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr./Mrs. Justice \_\_\_\_\_, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 19. The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. He is requested to upload this Order in the official website of the Gauhati High Court.

÷

- 20. The Court Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- The Administrative Officer (Judicial) \_\_\_\_\_\_, Gau
  The Chief Security Officer, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. \_, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 23. The Court Officer No. 1/2, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 24. The C.A. to the Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)